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1. Please indicate your status. (select all that apply)

1st Year Law
Student

2nd Year Law
Student

3rd Year Law
Student

4th Year Law
Student

Day
Evening

Sunset

OCU Law Library 2009 FINAL

Results Overview

Date: 10/19/2009 6:02 AM PST
Responses: Completes
Filter: No filter applied
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4 zoomerang

60

70

57

54
20

19

31%

36%

29%

4%

28%
10%

10%

We have tried to develop rules to accommodate the various ways that students use the Law Library. Group
discussion is encouraged in the reference wing, LL South, and study rooms. The 3 South wing is a "Silent

2. Study Wing." No conversation, not even whispering is permitted. The LL North, 1 South, 2 North, and 3 North
wings are designated as "Quiet Study Wings." Conversation is to be minimal. Laptops and other devices must
be set to mute, only keyboard noise is acceptable. Please tell us how satisfied you are with these rules.

Very satisfied

Moderately satisfied

Satisfied
Unsatisfied

Moderately
unsatisfied

Very unsatisfied

87

55

44

Total 196

44%

28%

22%

1%

2%

3%

100%

The Law Library is currently open: Mon. - Wed. 7:30 am - Midnight Thurs. & Fri. 7:30 am - 10 pm Saturday 9
3. am-10 pm Sunday 1 pm - Midnight How satisfied are you with these hours? Keep in mind that we plan to

stay open until 1 am during the exam period.

Very satisfied

Moderately satisfied

Satisfied
Unsatisfied

Moderately
unsatisfied

Very unsatisfied

90

31

37

11

46%
16%
19%

6%

4%

3%
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Other, please
specify -
4. | use the Law Library to . . . (select all that apply)

Study in a group

Study in a quiet
environment

Use my laptop

Use the computers
in the labs

Pick up Lexis or
Westlaw print jobs

Use the lab printers

To do legal research

For reference
assistance

To relax or socialize

Other, please
specify

5. Would you like to see (select all that apply).

More space available
for group discussion

More space
designated for silent
study

More space
designated for quiet
study

Keep the
arrangement as it is
now

Other, please
specify

6. Please rate the level of service provided by the circulation desk staff.

Excellent —
Good —

Fair -

Poor

Unable to evaluate -

http://app.zoomerang.com/Report/PrintResultsPage.aspx

14

Total 196

99

157

95

107

126

156
131

73

30

64

56

33

74

22

106
63
12

15

Total 196

7%

100%

51%

80%

48%

55%

64%

80%
67%

37%

15%

5%

33%

29%

17%

38%

11%

54%
32%
6%
0%
8%

100%
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8. Please rate the level of service provided by the reference librarians.

Excellent - 101
Good L 57
Fair -" 9
Poor .'. 3
Unable to evaluate - 26
Total 196

10. many as appropriate).
Case Law — 44
Statutes e 50
Secondary Sources —— 65
Administrative law — 28
research —
Legislative history

35
research e
Prepare to practice /
practitioner | 83
resources
Using online 65
databases e——
Oklahoma legal —
research resources
Other, please —

specify

11. What types of research instruction do you find the most helpful ? (select as many as appropriate)

Advanced legal

50
research class

Presentations by law
librarians in law
school classes

74

Presentations by law
librarians outside of
law school classes

30

Research guides
available from the
law library website

57

Short streaming
video tutorials
available from the
Law Library website

46
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52%

29%
5%
2%

13%

100%

Please indicate the areas of legal research instruction that you would like more assistance with (select as

22%
26%

33%

14%

18%

42%

33%

21%

7%

26%

38%

15%

29%

23%

10/19/2009 8:02 AM



Zoomerang | OCU Law Library 2009 FINAL: Results Overview

4 of 5

One-on-one
instruction

Classes taught by
LexisNexis,
Westlaw, or other
database
representatives

Other, please
specify

13 Below is a list of some of the databases the Law Library subscribes to.
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95

87

databases / resources you find most useful (you can select more than one).

Law Library Catalog

Audio Case Files
(Contains
downloadable audio
files of court
opinions used in law
school casebooks)

A to Z List of
Journals (An
alphabetical list by
title of all the
journals we have
access to in print
and electronically
with links to search
the journals)

BNA Databases
(Provides current
awareness and
analysis of the
following areas of
law: legal ethics,
antitust, criminal
law, family law,
securities, Supreme
Court, patents,
corporate law)

CCH Internet
Research Network
(IntelliConnect)
(Provides current
awareness and
analysis of the
following areas of
law: tax, securities,
mergers &
acquisitions,
corporate law,
banking, anti-trust,
intellectual
property, products
liability, and
transportation law)

Hein Online (A
database of legal
periodicals, federal
administrative &
legislative

130

47

76

23

10

82

48%

44%

4%

Indicate which of the following online

66%

24%

39%

12%

5%

42%
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materials, and other

materials)

RIA Checkpoint o

(tax) & 4 2%

15. How successful are your searches using the Law Library’s online catalog?

Excellent S 29 15%

Good - 89 45%

Fair D 37 19%

Poor - 10 5%

Unable to evaluate - 31 16%
Total 196 100%

The Law Library has added records to our online catalog that link directly to treatises in LexisNexis and

17. Westlaw. Have you ever used these links to access treatises in LexisNexis or Westlaw?

Yes R, 46 23%

No 150 77%
Total 196 100%

18 If the Law Library added additional records to our online catalog that link directly to more online databases

would you ? (select one)

Use the catalog to

access these L 90 46%

databases

Or just access the
database directly

from the Law L 106 54%

Library’s page of
databases

Total 196 100%
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