## OCU Law Library 2009 FINAL

# **zoomerang**

#### **Results Overview**

Date: 10/19/2009 6:02 AM PST Responses: Completes

Responses: Completes Filter: No filter applied

1. Please indicate your status. (select all that apply)

1st Year Law Student	60	31%
2nd Year Law Student	70	36%
3rd Year Law Student	57	29%
4th Year Law Student	8	4%
Day	54	28%
Evening	20	10%
Sunset	19	10%

We have tried to develop rules to accommodate the various ways that students use the Law Library. Group discussion is encouraged in the reference wing, LL South, and study rooms. The 3 South wing is a "Silent Study Wing." No conversation, not even whispering is permitted. The LL North, 1 South, 2 North, and 3 North wings are designated as "Quiet Study Wings." Conversation is to be minimal. Laptops and other devices must be set to mute, only keyboard noise is acceptable. Please tell us how satisfied you are with these rules.

Very satisfied		87	44%
Moderately satisfied		55	28%
Satisfied		44	22%
Unsatisfied		2	1%
Moderately unsatisfied		3	2%
Very unsatisfied		5	3%
	Total	196	100%

The Law Library is currently open: Mon. - Wed. 7:30 am - Midnight Thurs. & Fri. 7:30 am - 10 pm Saturday 9 am - 10 pm Sunday 1 pm - Midnight How satisfied are you with these hours? Keep in mind that we plan to stay open until 1 am during the exam period.

Very satisfied	90	46%
Moderately satisfied	31	16%
Satisfied	37	19%
Unsatisfied	11	6%
Moderately unsatisfied	7	4%
Very unsatisfied	6	3%

1 of 5 10/19/2009 8:02 AM

Other, please specify		14	7%
	Total	196	100%

### **4.** I use the Law Library to . . . (select all that apply)



# 5. Would you like to see (select all that apply).

More space available for group discussion	64	33%
More space designated for silent study	56	29%
More space designated for quiet study	33	17%
Keep the arrangement as it is now	74	38%
Other, please specify	22	11%

# 6. Please rate the level of service provided by the circulation desk staff.

Excellent		106	54%
Good		63	32%
Fair		12	6%
Poor		0	0%
Unable to evaluate		15	8%
	Total	196	100%

2 of 5

8. Please rate the level of service provided by the reference librarians.

Excellent		101	52%
Good		57	29%
Fair		9	5%
Poor		3	2%
Unable to evaluate		26	13%
	Total	196	100%

10. Please indicate the areas of legal research instruction that you would like more assistance with (select as many as appropriate).

Case Law	44	22%
Statutes	50	26%
Secondary Sources	65	33%
Administrative law research	28	14%
Legislative history research	35	18%
Prepare to practice / practitioner resources	83	42%
Using online databases	65	33%
Oklahoma legal research resources	41	21%
Other, please specify	14	7%

11. What types of research instruction do you find the most helpful? (select as many as appropriate)

Advanced legal research class	50	26%
Presentations by law librarians in law school classes	74	38%
Presentations by law librarians outside of law school classes	30	15%
Research guides available from the law library website	57	29%
Short streaming video tutorials available from the Law Library website	46	23%

3 of 5

One-on-one instruction	95	48%
Classes taught by LexisNexis, Westlaw, or other database representatives	87	44%
Other, please specify	8	4%

13. Below is a list of some of the databases the Law Library subscribes to. Indicate which of the following online databases / resources you find most useful (you can select more than one).

Law Library Catalog	130	66%
Audio Case Files (Contains downloadable audio files of court opinions used in law school casebooks)	47	24%
A to Z List of Journals (An alphabetical list by title of all the journals we have access to in print and electronically with links to search the journals)	76	39%
BNA Databases (Provides current awareness and analysis of the following areas of law: legal ethics, antitust, criminal law, family law, securities, Supreme Court, patents, corporate law)	23	12%
CCH Internet Research Network (IntelliConnect) (Provides current awareness and analysis of the following areas of law: tax, securities, mergers & acquisitions, corporate law, banking, anti-trust, intellectual property, products liability, and transportation law)	10	5%
Hein Online (A database of legal periodicals, federal administrative & legislative	82	42%

4 of 5 10/19/2009 8:02 AM

naterials, and other naterials)			
TA Checkpoint tax)		4	2%
5. How successful are your searches using the Law Library's online of	catalog?		
xcellent		29	15%
Good		89	45%
air		37	19%
oor		10	5%
nable to evaluate		31	16%
	Total	196	100%
oor Inable to evaluate		10 31 196	1 10
The Law Library has added records to our online catalog that link Westlaw. Have you ever used these links to access treatises in L			Nexis and
es		46	23%
0		150	77%
	Total	196	100%

18.	If the Law Library added additional records to our online catalog that link directly to more online databases would you? (select one)

Or just access the database directly from the Law Library's page of databases  Total 196 100%	Use the catalog to access these databases		90	46%
Total 196 100%	from the Law Library's page of		106	54%
1007		Total	196	100%

Products & Services | About Us | Support/Help | Zoomerang Forums

© 2009 Copyright MarketTools Inc. All Rights Reserved. | Privacy Policy | Terms Of Use

5 of 5